
November 15, 2017 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 02 

 

 

Your reference is directed to File Number Y 3000009069 FSP, Solicitation Number 3000009069 

for the Solicitation for Proposals for Provider Management Software as a Service (SaaS) Solution 

for the Louisiana Department of Health, Bureau of Health Services Financing, which is scheduled 

to open at 10:00 a.m. (CT) on December 12, 2017. 

 

******************************************************************************  

 

The list of participants who attended the Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference which was held 

on Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. (CT)  

is attached. 

 

****************************************************************************** 

  

THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY OFFICIALLY MADE A PART OF THE REFERENCED 

PROPOSAL. 

 

By: Felicia M. Sonnier, CPPB 

 Assistant Director - Office of State Procurement 

 Telephone No. 225-342-8029 

 Email:  felicia.sonnier@la.gov 

 

Office of State Procurement 

State of Louisiana 

Division of Administration 
 

 
 
 
 

 

1201 N. Third Street  D  Suite  2-160  D  P.O. Box 94095  D  Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9095  D  (225) 342-8010 
Fax (225) 342-9756 

OSP Help Desk Email: DOA-OSP-Helpdesk@LA.Gov 

DOA-Professional Contracts Helpdesk Email: DOA-PCHelpdesk@LA.Gov 

Vendor Inquiry Email: Vendor_Inq@LA.Gov 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

JOHN BEL EDWARDS 
Governor 

 

JAY DARDENNE 
Commissioner of Administration 
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ATTENDANCE RECORD 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 

ITEM:  SFP for Provider Management Software as a Service (SaaS) Solution 

AGENCY:  La Dept. of Health, Bureau of Health Services Financing 

FILE NO.:  Y 3000009069 FSP     SOLICITATION NO.:  3000009069   

DATE/TIME:  Tuesday, November 14, 2017, 2:00 P.M. 

  

       

NAME COMPANY NAME & ADDRESS        PHONE NO. FAX NO. & E-MAIL 

Sonia Lucas HHS Tech Group, 6600 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 570, 

Fort Lauderdale, FL  33309  

(678) 472-3227 Sonia.lucas@hhstechgroup.com 

Sarah Saunders 

 

HHS Tech Group (202) 423-6154 Sarah.saunders@hhstechgroup.com 

Faiyaz Shikari 

 

HHS Tech Group (404) 279-0801 Faiyaz.shikari@hhstechgroup.com 

Michael Helmeke 

 

HHS Tech Group (571) 212-9234 Michael.helmeke@hhstechgroup.com 

Yvette Merritt Louisiana Primary Care Association, 503 Colonial 

Dr., Baton Rouge, LA  70806 

 

(225) 927-7662 

ext. 200 

ymerritt@lpca.net 

Denis Bechac Sutherland Government Solutions, 11955 Freedom 

Dr., Suite 710, Reston, VA  20190 

 

(985) 264-5556 Denis.bechac@sutherlandglobal.com 

Matt Moreau S2Tech, 720 Spirit 40 Park Dr., Chesterfield, MO  

63005 

 

(919) 435-8132 mattm@s2tech.com 

Stacy Davis 

 

Optum (763) 361-5141 Stacy.davis@optum.com  

T. David Smith 

 

Optum (770) 329-8101 Tdavid.smith@optum.com  

Donald Potts 

 

Optum  Donald.potts@optum.com  
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Ric Bush CGS, 2 Vantage Way, Nashville, TN  37228-1514 

 

(615) 782-4615 Ric.bush@cgsadmin.com  

Linda Moore Wipro Limited, 905 Weathered Rock Road, Jefferson 

City, MO  65101 

 

(803) 403-7419 Linda.moore@wipro.com 

Dave McMillan Mediware Information Systems, Inc., 11700 Plaza 

America Drive, Suite 1001, Reston, VA  20190 

 

(703) 674-5103 Dave.mcmillan@mediware.com 

John Crouse Maximus, 1891 Metro Center Dr., Reston, VA 

 

(303) 285-7168 johncrouse@maximus.com 

Barbara Foley Maximus 

 

(850) 345-0803 barbarabfoley@maximus.com 

Awilda Gunderson Maximus 

 

(917) 743-3619 awildacortiz@maximus.com 

Jim Rance CGI, 9578 Cal Road, Baton Rouge, LA  70809 

 

(225) 802-9072 James.rance@cgi.com 

Jan Cassidy Cassidy Consulting 

 

(225) 250-1027 jan@cassidyconsultingllc.com 

Tom Canine Molina, 8591 United Plaza Blvd., Suite 300, Baton 

Rouge, LA  70809 

 

(225) 216-6305 Thomas.canine@molinahealthcare.com 

Dell Webb Conduent, 2900 Westfork Dr., Baton Rouge, LA  

70827 

 

(225) 368-4730 Dell.webb@conduent.com 
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